ORDINANCE NO. 181785
* Amend subrecipient contract with Central City Concern by $417,728 for services for homeless adults and provide for payment  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37597)

The City of Portland ordains: 

SECTION 1.  The Council finds that: 

1. Central City Concern has been successfully operating services to the homeless and chronically homeless adults.
2. The City, Bureau of Housing and Community Development (BHCD) executed subrecipient contract no. 37597 with CCC to provide housing services for homeless adults for FY 2007-08.
3. BHCD desires to grant additional funding in the amount of $417,728 to CCC for continuing to provide housing services to the homeless.  Total revised contract shall not exceed $983,267.

4. Total funding for this amendment is available in the BHCD’s FY 2007-08 General Fund Fall BuMP.
5. The established increase is $417,728 for a total compensation not to exceed $1,488,440 to continue to provide CCC with funds for operation of homeless services.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The BHCD Director and the Auditor are hereby authorized to execute the amendment with CCC as described herein.
b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the BHCD operating fund budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper authority.

SECTION 2.  The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in funding would interrupt CCC's ability to provide effective service; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by Council.

Passed by the Council, May 07, 2008






       GARY BLACKMER

Mayor Tom Potter





Auditor of the City of Portland

Liora Berry






By /s/ Emily Matasar
April 21, 2008







Deputy
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   564-2008
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   181785
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POSITION NO. 2 VACANT
	===
	===

	POTTER
	X
	


